

2023 Heritage Museum Quilt Expo

June 12- August 31 2023

Application Form

Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Email:	Phone	<u> </u>	
Best way to contact you:			
Title of Quilt:			
Tell us about your quilt:			
Quilt size:			
Exhibitor Agreement:			
By submitting my artworks to the Herita agree to the following terms and condit		l,	,

1. Artwork will be accepted at the sole discretion of the Heritage Museum of Layton staff and volunteers. Only accepted artworks will be shown in the exhibition.

- 2. If my artwork is not accepted, I will receive an email notification before the opening date of the exhibition (12 June 2023). This email will include pick-up instructions.
- 3. If my artwork is not accepted, I agree to collect and remove my artwork from the Museum no later than 1 week after the exhibition has ended.
- 4. If my artwork is accepted for display at the Exhibit, I agree to collect and remove my artwork no later than 1 week after the exhibition has ended (Exhibit ends 31 August 2023. Artwork must be picked up by 8 September 2023).
- 5. If I do not collect and remove my quilt by the expiration of the times set forth in the above clauses, I acknowledge and agree that I will be deemed to have surrendered my quilt to Layton City and the Heritage Museum of Layton, and that the City of Layton will become the owner of my quilt and all the intellectual property rights therein, and that representatives of the City of Layton may cause said quilt to be relocated or disposed of as seen fit by representatives of Layton City and the Heritage Museum of Layton.
- 6. Submissions will be limited to two entries per person.
- 7. By submitting artwork to this exhibition, I permit the Heritage Museum of Layton and Layton City to use the images of my artwork for publication and/or advertising purposes.
- 8. By submitting artwork to this exhibition, I accept that the staff and volunteers at the Heritage Museum of Layton will choose where and how my quilt will be displayed according to the size of the piece, the number of total quilts submitted to the show, and the available space within the museum.
- 9. No pins will be used to hang pieces within the exhibition. Items will be monitored if shown near a natural light source.

Heritage Museum of Layton 403 N. Wasatch Drive Layton, Utah 84041

Exhibitor Name:		
Exhibitor Signature:		
<u> </u>		
Date:		